
CLAREMONT LEGSTRETCHER
From Arcadia Park in Arcadia
45 miles

North on SANTA ANITA AV 	 0.0 	 0.5
R COLORADO BLVD 	 0.5 	 2.3
R SHAMROCK AV 	 2.8	  0.2
L ROYAL OAKS 	 3.0 	 3.1
R ENCANTO 	 6.1 	 0.3
L BRIDGE/RAILROAD 	 6.4 	 0.2
----------------------------------------------------------
L SAN GABRIEL BIKE PATH 	 6.6 	 0.7
R UNDER CONVEYER TOWER 	 7.3 	 0.4
L SIERRA MADRE AV 	 7.7 	 5.1
R VALLEY CENTER AV 	 12.8 	 0.7
L FOOTHILL BLVD 	 13.5 	 1.0
R AMELIA AV 	 14.5	  0.7	
----------------------------------------------------------
L FOOTHILL BLVD/ALOSTA AV	15.2 	 1.8
L BASELINE RD 	 17.0 	 3.9
R INDIAN HILL BLVD 	 20.9 	 1.7	
L BONITA AV 	 22.6	  0.1
----------------------------------------------------------
Some Crust Bakery at 119 S. Yale Av.
----------------------------------------------------------
Return to BONITA AV. 		  22.8
Continue west on BONITA AV. 	 22.8 	 4.0
R DAMIEN 	 26.8 	 0.4
L GLADSTONE ST 	 27.2 	 8.5	
R MOTOR AVE (1 BLOCK PAST
IRWINDALE BLVD, NO SIGN)	 35.7 	 0.5
L FIRST 	 36.2	  0.2
L PECKHAM AVE 	 36.4 	 0.2
CONT THROUGH GATE
----------------------------------------------------------
R SAN GABRIEL BIKE PATH 	 36.6 	 0.3
L FOLLOW BIKE TRAIL 	 36.9 	 0.1
L FOLLOW BIKE TRAIL 	 37.0 	 2.2
L BRIDGE 	 39.2 	 0.2
R ENCANTO 	 39.4	  0.3
L ROYAL OAKS DR 	 39.7 	 1.6
R ROYAL OAKS DR NORTH 	 41.3 	 0.4
----------------------------------------------------------
R WINSTON AV	 41.7 	 0.2
L LEMON AV 	 41.9 	 1.2
L SHAMROCK AV 	 43.1 	 0.0
R COLORADO BLVD 	 43.1 	 2.3
L SANTA ANITA AV 	 45.4 	 0.5
R Arcadia Park 	 45.9

Ride Description:
Start: Arcadia Park in Arcadia (From I-210, off
and south-Santa Anita Av 0.6 mile, R-Arcadia
Park). 45 miles. Easy grades. Out and back
ride to the college town of Claremont.
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